

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 257 OF 2008 IN SLP(C) 23225/2008  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post the contempt petition along with the main matter which is stated to be  
listed on 5.1.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master