

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23225/2008

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND AYURVEDIC COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 257 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kr. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On record, there is no proper proof of service upon
respondent Nos. 6 to 8. Petitioner has to take appropriate steps
to confirm service upon unserved respondents before 27.2.2009.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 27.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar