

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23225/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2008 in CWP No.
15249/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND AYURVEDIC COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 257 of 2008 in SLP(C) 23225/08

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Kakate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv

Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, AAG
Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Mehrotra, Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar