

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23225/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2008 in CWP No.
15249/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND AYURVEDIC COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 257 of 2008 in SLP(C)No.23225/2008

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.T.K.Joseph, Adv.
Mr.Abhijeet Kakati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv

Mr.Anil Grover, Adv.
Ms.Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
Writ Petition has become infructuous and this position has not
been disputed by learned counsel for respondents. Accordingly,
the Special Leave Petition and the Contempt Petition are
disposed of as having become infructuous.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar